

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23943/2011

CHHAVI AND ORS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF PATIALA THROUGH
ITS BRANCH MANAGER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IAs in SLP(C) Nos. 14365 and 14220 of 2012 are to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14220/2012 (IV-B)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 215703/2023
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 215704/2023
FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION
FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 215705/2023

SLP(C) No. 14365/2012 (IV-B)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 207638/2023
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 207640/2023
FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION
FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 207641/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 207643/2023

Date : 29-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Ms. Smriti Puri, Adv.
Mr. Manish Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. J. S. Marahatt, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Ms. Reeta Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. S. P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.S.M. Kalky, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 14220/2012

IA 215703/2023, IA 215704/2023 AND IA 215705/2023

Issue notice on the application for substitution of legal representatives of respondent No.4(ii), application for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application as also on the application for setting aside abatement, returnable in six weeks.

Dasti service, in addition to ordinary process, is permitted.

SLP(C) No. 14365/2012

IA 207638/2023, IA 207640/2023, IA 207641/2023

Issue notice on the application for substitution of legal representatives of respondent No.1, application for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application as also on the application for setting aside abatement, returnable in six weeks.

Dasti service, in addition to ordinary process, is permitted.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)