

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23943/2011

CHHAVI AND ORS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF PATIALA THROUGH
ITS BRANCH MANAGER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14220/2012 (IV-B)

FOR

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 215703/2023

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 215704/2023

FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION

FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 215705/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 300404/2024

IA No. 215705/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 215703/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 300404/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 215704/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

SLP(C) No. 14365/2012 (IV-B)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 207638/2023

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 207640/2023

FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION

FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 207641/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 207643/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 300406/2024

IA No. 207641/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 207638/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 300406/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 207643/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 207640/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 21-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Ms. Smriti Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Pratap Singh, Adv.
Dr. Saurabh Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Ms. Rashika Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Naman Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 14220/2012

- Delay in filing the applications for substitution is condoned.
2. Abatement is set aside.
 3. Applications for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 4(ii) are allowed.
 4. Cause title be amended accordingly.
 5. Registry to process the matter for listing before the court.

SLP(C) No. 14365/2012

- Delay in filing the applications for substitution is condoned.
2. Abatement is set aside.
 3. Applications for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 1 are allowed.
 4. Cause title be amended accordingly.
 5. Registry to process the matter for listing before the court.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(G.S. KUKAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)